
Eastern Inidana Athletic Conference
Middle School Championship
South Dearborn High School

Sep. 28, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greensburg 30 1 2 4 8 15 19 20 12:13.3 1:19.6
2 Batesville 61 3 10 11 16 21 22 24 12:52.2 1:25.9
3 Sunman-Dearborn 66 6 12 13 17 18 23 28 12:53.8 0:51.2
4 Benjamin Rush 80 5 7 9 27 32 37 38 13:15.0 2:20.2
5 South Dearborn 134 14 26 29 31 34 35 39 14:10.0 1:55.5
6 Connersville 183 25 33 40 42 43 48 49 15:48.7 2:56.9
7 Greendale 196 30 36 41 44 45 46 47 16:10.6 2:43.4

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greensburg
1 Elizabeth Pavy, 7 11:37.1
2 Brenner Hanna, 7 11:37.1
4 Julia Ankney, 8 12:15.2
8 Mollie Pumphrey, 7 12:40.4
15 Emily Mangels, 6 12:56.7
19 Sophie Nobbe, 6 13:16.0
20 Alaina Nobbe, 8 13:16.5

Total Time = 1:01:06.5     Total Places = 30

2. Batesville
3 Liz Loichinger, 8 12:07.4
10 Lily Pinckley, 6 12:44.4
11 Sarah Ripperger, 6 12:47.9
16 Lexi Huber, 7 13:07.6
21 Maria Lopez, 6 13:33.3
22 Isabel Smith, 8 13:34.7
24 Allie Redwine, 7 13:45.4

Total Time = 1:04:20.6     Total Places = 61

3. Sunman-Dearborn
6 Carly Kane, 8 12:23.5
12 Heidi Kane, 6 12:48.5
13 Riley Davis, 8 12:50.2
17 Janae Siebert, 6 13:11.8
18 Emilee Wedding, 8 13:14.7
23 Molly Robison, 7 13:41.0
28 Julia Driggers, 7 14:14.4

Total Time = 1:04:28.7     Total Places = 66

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Benjamin Rush
5 Jaeda Miller, 7 12:20.9
7 Megan Adkins, 8 12:25.8
9 Morgan Adkins, 8 12:41.5
27 Kaitlin Shook, 7 14:05.6
32 Abby Herbert, 7 14:41.1
37 Lexy Yager, 7 15:46.8
38 Sydney Orr, 7 15:50.9

Total Time = 1:06:14.9     Total Places = 80

5. South Dearborn
14 Abigail Haverkos, 7 12:55.7
26 Brooke Rohe, 8 14:02.1
29 Justine Stenger, 8 14:23.7
31 Rachel Rohe, 7 14:36.9
34 Cierra Lattire, 7 14:51.2
35 Emily Rector, 7 14:59.3
39 Amanda Mathews, 7 15:58.5

Total Time = 1:10:49.6     Total Places = 134

6. Connersville
25 Tylissa Beckner, 8 13:57.7
33 Alexis Strunk, 8 14:50.1
40 victoria sparks, 8 16:37.2
42 Karley Cavins, 8 16:43.6
43 Tammy Phan, 8 16:54.5
48 Kaylee Coyle, 7 18:43.8
49 Maya Ritter, 7 19:05.6

Total Time = 1:19:03.1     Total Places = 183



7. Greendale
30 Hannah Morgan, 8 14:32.7
36 Ryleigh Offutt, 6 15:10.9
41 Tessa Searcy, 6 16:40.7
44 Alyson Galey, 6 17:12.7
45 Grace Schmidt, 6 17:16.0
46 Candace Wessinger, 8 17:17.0
47 Shannon Eliason, 7 17:43.6

Total Time = 1:20:53.0     Total Places = 196

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Elizabeth Pavy, 7 11:37.1 Greensburg
2 2 Brenner Hanna, 7 11:37.1 Greensburg
3 3 Liz Loichinger, 8 12:07.4 Batesville
4 4 Julia Ankney, 8 12:15.2 Greensburg
5 5 Jaeda Miller, 7 12:20.9 Benjamin Rush
6 6 Carly Kane, 8 12:23.5 Sunman-Dearborn
7 7 Megan Adkins, 8 12:25.8 Benjamin Rush
8 8 Mollie Pumphrey, 7 12:40.4 Greensburg
9 9 Morgan Adkins, 8 12:41.5 Benjamin Rush
10 10 Lily Pinckley, 6 12:44.4 Batesville
11 11 Sarah Ripperger, 6 12:47.9 Batesville
12 12 Heidi Kane, 6 12:48.5 Sunman-Dearborn
13 13 Riley Davis, 8 12:50.2 Sunman-Dearborn
14 14 Abigail Haverkos, 7 12:55.7 South Dearborn
15 15 Emily Mangels, 6 12:56.7 Greensburg
16 16 Lexi Huber, 7 13:07.6 Batesville
17 Katelyn Meyer, 8 13:09.4 Franklin County
18 17 Janae Siebert, 6 13:11.8 Sunman-Dearborn
19 18 Emilee Wedding, 8 13:14.7 Sunman-Dearborn
20 19 Sophie Nobbe, 6 13:16.0 Greensburg
21 20 Alaina Nobbe, 8 13:16.5 Greensburg
22 21 Maria Lopez, 6 13:33.3 Batesville
23 22 Isabel Smith, 8 13:34.7 Batesville
24 23 Molly Robison, 7 13:41.0 Sunman-Dearborn
25 24 Allie Redwine, 7 13:45.4 Batesville
26 25 Tylissa Beckner, 8 13:57.7 Connersville
27 26 Brooke Rohe, 8 14:02.1 South Dearborn
28 27 Kaitlin Shook, 7 14:05.6 Benjamin Rush
29 28 Julia Driggers, 7 14:14.4 Sunman-Dearborn
30 29 Justine Stenger, 8 14:23.7 South Dearborn
31 Jenna Bruns, 6 14:29.8 Franklin County
32 30 Hannah Morgan, 8 14:32.7 Greendale
33 31 Rachel Rohe, 7 14:36.9 South Dearborn
34 32 Abby Herbert, 7 14:41.1 Benjamin Rush
35 Jourdain Atwood, 8 14:47.3 Franklin County
36 33 Alexis Strunk, 8 14:50.1 Connersville
37 34 Cierra Lattire, 7 14:51.2 South Dearborn
38 Beth Estridge, 6 14:51.3 Franklin County
39 35 Emily Rector, 7 14:59.3 South Dearborn
40 36 Ryleigh Offutt, 6 15:10.9 Greendale
41 37 Lexy Yager, 7 15:46.8 Benjamin Rush
42 38 Sydney Orr, 7 15:50.9 Benjamin Rush
43 39 Amanda Mathews, 7 15:58.5 South Dearborn
44 40 victoria sparks, 8 16:37.2 Connersville
45 41 Tessa Searcy, 6 16:40.7 Greendale
46 42 Karley Cavins, 8 16:43.6 Connersville
47 43 Tammy Phan, 8 16:54.5 Connersville
48 44 Alyson Galey, 6 17:12.7 Greendale
49 45 Grace Schmidt, 6 17:16.0 Greendale



50 46 Candace Wessinger, 8 17:17.0 Greendale
51 47 Shannon Eliason, 7 17:43.6 Greendale
52 48 Kaylee Coyle, 7 18:43.8 Connersville
53 49 Maya Ritter, 7 19:05.6 Connersville

53 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
53 female finishers
53 total finishers


